the Land Bank to convey 2039 East Fletcher Street (the “Property”) to Christian Morell and Maria V. Morell 

(the “Purchasers”). 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Philadelphia Land Bank 

that: 

1. The conveyance of the Property to the Purchasers for One and 00/100 U.S. Dollar ($1.00) and a mortgage 

of Ninety-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine and 00/100 U.S. Dollars ($94,999.00) is in the best 

interests of the Land Bank and is hereby approved, subject to approval by resolution of Philadelphia City 

Council. 

2. The conveyance of the Property complies with all applicable terms and conditions of Section 16-404 of 

the Philadelphia Code, subject to approval by resolution of Philadelphia City Council.